

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 121497, Version: 1

121497 Substitute 1

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution relating to legislative bills.

Whereas, The Judiciary and Legislation Committee of the Common Council has recommended the following position on the bills hereinafter listed and the Common Council being advised of said matters; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that it hereby opposes the following legislative bill and instructs the Division of Intergovernmental Relations to appear before the proper committees to oppose this bill and use its best endeavors to have them not enacted into law, viz:

LRB-0522/1 Limiting the times for voting by absentee ballots in person.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that it hereby approves the following legislative bill and instructs the Division of Intergovernmental Relations to appear before the proper committees to support such bill and use its best endeavors to have the same enacted into law, viz:

LRB-0830/2 Medical Assistance for certain adults who are not currently eligible for traditional Medicaid or BadgerCare Plus.

JP 2/18/13